TN-1153
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com and www.chromadex.com Page 1 of 4
APPLICATIONS
HPLC-UV Analysis of Vitamin C from Tablets and Soft-Gels
Method Status: Scientifically Valid per cGMPs for Dietary Supplements
Phenomenex: Shuguang Li
ChromaDex: Steve Baugh
Introduction

defines minimal performance attributes for selected methods of analysis
and has been applied by ChromaDex to the selection of methods that are
fit for purpose in the dietary supplements industry. According to the above
definition, the method detailed in this document is considered scientifically
valid as application to the cGMP requirements. Product specific, full meth-
od validations according to AOAC guidelines can be applied to customer
samples upon request, to further document method performance in specific
samples and matrices.
If Phenomenex products in this technical note do not provide at
least an equivalent separation as compared to other products of
the same phase and dimensions, return the product with compara-
tive data within 45 days for a FULL REFUND.
ChromaDex Ordering Information
Phytochemical Reference Standards
Description Quantity Part No.
ASCORBIC ACID, L-(+)-(VITAMIN C)(P)     250 mg ASB-00111020-250
ASCORBIC ACID, L-(+)-(VITAMIN C)(P)     1 g ASB-00111020-001
ASCORBIC ACID, L-(+)-(VITAMIN C)(P)     5 g ASB-00111020-005
ASCORBIC ACID, L-(+)-(VITAMIN C)(P)     10 g ASB-00111020-010
ASCORBIC ACID, L-(+)-(VITAMIN C)(SH)  1 g ASB-00111022-001
ASCORBIC ACID, L-(+)-(VITAMIN C)(RG)  1 g ASB-00111021-001
VITAMIN STANDARDS KIT: WATER SOLUBLE   10 x 250 mg      KIT-000022828-250
VITAMIN STANDARDS KIT: WATER SOLUBLE   10 x 1 g  KIT-000022828-001
VITAMIN STANDARDS KIT: COMPLETE    19 x 250 mg KIT-000022830-250
VITAMIN STANDARDS KIT: COMPLETE    19 x 1 g KIT-000022830-001